

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070 Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

## Product:

Product name	Southern Fried Chicken Breast Fillets, 110g (Whole Muscle) – Deep Frozen.
Product item no.	330070

## Product description

Crumb breaded chicken breast fillets, skinless boneless, southern flavoured, fully cooked, individually quick frozen, average weight 110g.
--

## Legal ingredients description

Chicken Breast Fillet (60%), Water, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Acidity Regulators (E331, E500), Modified Tapioca Starch, Wheat Gluten, Wheat Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavour (Black Pepper), Garlic Powder, Spices (White Pepper, Black Pepper, Garlic, Onion, Celery, Oregano, Fennel), Yeast Extract, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Starch, Dry Yeast, Sugar, Colourings (Paprika Extract, Turmeric Extract), Fully Refined Soybean Oil.
--

*The above description is in compliance with the EU-legislation (EC-No 852+853/2004 and EC-No 2073/2005, list non-exhaustive), for dealing with animal products (poultry) intended for human consumption. All relevant information and documentation are available and no relevant information that we are aware of has been withheld."*

## Dimensions / weight of the product.

Organoleptic	Appearance	High-quality well- textured and well-coated chicken breast fillet meat in uniform shape and consistent size.
	Colour	Golden brown coating. White/creamy meat with no internal pinking/redness.
	Aroma	Clean, typical like cooked chicken breast fillets meat. No off odor.
	Taste	Fresh, pure like cooked chicken breast fillets meat. No off taste.
	Texture	IQF. The coating is crispy outside while the meat is tender and juicy inside.
Special cutting method:		
Piece weight:		
Piece count:		
Dimensions:	Target: Weight: 110g±10g>85% Tolerance: 110g±15g =100%	
Various:		

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070 Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

## Physical Parameters

Criteria	Limits
Hard Bone	Nil
Soft Bone	Nil
Cartilage	Nil
Feathers	Nil
Blood Spots	< 3 mm
Bruising	< 3 mm
Freezer Burn	Nil

## Dietary:

Contain Chicken	Yes	Halal certified	Yes
Contain pork	No	Kosher certified	No
Contain beef	No	Organic certified	No
Contain lamb	No		
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Ovo Vegetarians	No
Suitable for Vegans	No	Lacto vegetarians	No
Free of all allergens	No	Free of GMO	Yes

## Country of origin:

The animal is	country	Alternative possibilities:
Born	China	
Raised	China	
Slaughtered	China	
Cut up in	China	

## Nutritional values:

		Per 100 g	
Energy (kJ)		878	
Energy (kcal)		210	
Fat		9.2	
Saturated fat		Saturated fat	3.9
		Mono unsaturated fat	
		Poly unsaturated fat	
Carbohydrate		17	
Sugars		1.2	
Protein		16	

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070 Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

Salt		0.6
Fibre		

Date: Customer data

Calculated ☒ Analysed ☐

## Keyhole marking

The Keyhole marking is a voluntary marking used in Scandinavia and implemented in national laws. The prepared product need to fulfill the following demands:

Values	Maximum allowed	Product value
Maximum fat %	10 g / 100 g	9.2 g /100 g
Sugars	3 g / 100 g	1.2 g /100 g
Salt	2 g /100 g	0.6 g / 100 g
Can be marked with keyhole		YES

## Shelf life and storage condition

Shelf life from production date		
Shelf life	18 months	Below -18 ° C

## Picture of product

Accepted <div data-bbox="347 1317 625 1684">  </div>	
---	--

## Packaging

### Primary packaging

Type of packing	Plain bag		
Weight and dimensions	Net weight in the bags	2.500 g	

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070 Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

	Dimension (mm):	460 mm x 320 mm	
	Material	PE food grade	
	Total weight of the bags		
Brand/printing and colour	Clear bag + colored label.		
Coding system	EAN no:	5708356010340	
Labelled and marked according to EU regulations and marked special with the following:	Approved for foodservice in:	DK SE DE EN	
	Approved for C&C in:	DK SE DE EN	
	Approved for retail in:	DK SE DE EN	

All packing material in direct contact with the finished product must comply with EU standards (EU regulation no. 1935/2004 from 27th October 2014, 1282/2011 of November 2011 and Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice) and must be approved to be used for packing of food.

For Plastic Material Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 – plastic materials and articles intended

to come into contact with food as well as Regulation (EU) No 1183/2012 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Picture of bag:

<p>Front</p> 	<p>Back</p> 
--	--


Secondary packaging

Type of packing	Plain carton		
Weight and dimensions	Net weight in the carton:	10 kg (4 x 2,5 kg )	
	Dimension:	389mm x281mm x383mm (Outer size) Export quali18	
	Tare weight		
	Total weight of the carton		
Brand/printing and colour	Plain carton + label		

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070  Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

Coding system	EAN no:	15708356010347	
Language on label	DK SE DE EN		

Picture of Carton:

<div>240x140mm</div> <div></div>	
---	--

Ingredient (recipe mixing bowl)	Description (source, type, grade, cut, etc.)	Country of origin
Chicken breast	Sourced from chickens reared, slaughtered and processed in China according to EU accreditations and regulations on hygiene, safety and animal welfare.	China
Salt	China National Salt Industry Co., LTD.	China
Water	Fengxiang Spring & Pure Water Co., Ltd.	China
Tapioca starch	Thai Wah	Thailand
Pre-dust	Newlyweds Ingredients	China
Batter	Newlyweds Ingredients	China
E331	COFCO Corporation	China
E500	Thermphos China	China
Breeder	Newlyweds Ingredients	China
Fully-Refined GMO-Free Soybean Oil	Cargill Grain & Oilseeds (Nantong) Ltd.	China

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070 Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

#### Additives:

Name and no. of additive	Purpose of additive	Can be substituted with:	Need to be declared in legal ingredients declaration:
E331			
E500			

#### Physical and chemical criterions:

	Unit	Minimum	Target	Maximum	Method	Comment.
Protein	%					
Fat	%					
Dry matter	%					
Water content	%					
NaCl	%					
Meat content	%					

#### Method of preparation:

Method:	Cooking time	Temperature	Finished temperature
Roasting by Hot air Oven.			N/A
Declare type of oil /Purpose (If oil used)		N/A	
Certification/Expiry date if palm oil used.		N/A	

*The products contain no raw materials or ingredients regarding decrees (EC) No. 1829/2003 and (EC) No. 1830/2003 consisting of, or containing ingredients produced from GMOs. This also applies to additives and flavourings.*

*In case of accidental or technically unavoidable contamination of the product with genetically modified material of other raw materials, the proportion is <0.9%.*

#### Microbiological criterions:

	Method	Target	Reject
TVC	GB 4789.2-2010	< 1 x 100 cfu/g	>1 x 100000 cfu/g
Coliforms	SN/T 1896-2007	< 1 x 100 cfu/g	>1 x 1000 cfu/g
Escherichia Coli	SN/T 1896-2007	Absent in 25g	>1 x 10 cfu/g
Staph. Aurues	GB 4789.10-2010	Absent in 25g	>50 cfu/g
Salmonella sp	GB 4789.4-2010	Absent in 25g	Present
Listeria monocytogenes	GB 4789.30-2010	Absent in 25g	Present

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070  Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

## Allergen Information

Milk protein	Free from	Legumes/ pulses	Free from
Lactose	Free from	Nuts	Free from
Eggs	Free from	Nut oil	Free from
Soya Protein	Free from	Peanuts	Free from
Soya Lecithin	Free from	Peanuts Oil	Free from
<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Contains</b>	Sesame	Free from
<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Contains</b>	Sesame oil	Free from
Rye	Free from	Glutamate	Free from
Beef	Free from	Sulphite (E220 – E228)	Free from
Pork	Free from	Coriander	Free from
<b>Chicken</b>	<b>Contains</b>	Celery	Free from
Fish	Free from	Carrot	Free from
Shellfish and crustaceans	Free from	Lupin	Free from
Maize	Free from	Mustard	Free from
Cocoa	Free from		

## SUITABILITY

Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for HALAL	Yes
Free from peanuts	Yes
Free from GMO	Yes

## Corporate social responsibility:

The products are produced under the Global food safety initiative and all recursions have been taken to produce as safe products as possible.		Yes	
There is full traceability through the whole supply chain for all products and sub ingredients?		Yes	
Third part certification	Grade	Certification date	Expiry date
BRC			
IFS			
ISO 9001 (Quality Management System)			
HACCP SYSTEM CERTIFICATE			

	BPI A/S Lyngbyvej 403 2820 Gentofte Denmark. WWW.BPI.NU	Version: 330070 - CHN Item no.: 330070  Date: 6 January 2024
---	---	---

ISO 14001 (Environmental Management System Certificate)			
OHSAS 18001 (Occupational Health and Safety Management System Certificate)			
HALAL CERTIFICATE			
ISO 17025 (Competence of Laboratory)			
SMETA: SEDEX Member			
GLOBAL GAP			

Please note that BPI will have the right to always to make own audits and to ask for copy of full report, non-conformities and corrective actions.

#### Guarantee declaration:

*We hereby declare compliance with the EU-legislation (EC-No 852+853/2004 and EC-No 2073/2005, list non-exhaustive) for dealing with animal products (poultry) intended for human consumption. All relevant information and documentation available for inspection and they are legally signed and in their originally form. No relevant information that we are aware of has been withheld.*

*Products are produced according to Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice and there is full traceability through the whole supply chain.*

*As producer of product following this specification and is not changing any points in the specification without written confirmation from BPI. If any change is done without written acceptance from BPI the producer / supplier will be full responsible for all cost in this connection.*

*If any parts of this product specification change it is important that BPI are informed without any delay and updated version of the specification is signed.*

*Printed name /signature*

*Stamp*

*Approved from BPI A/S date:*

*Stamp and signature.*